## Dr. Virendra Swarup Institute of Professional Studies, Kanpur

The institution set up Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) to develop a system for conscious, consistent and catalytic improvement in the performance of the institution. Norms and guidelines of NAAC were followed while constituting IQAC.

The composition of the IQAC for the session 2015-16 is as follows:

The IQAC Members

The IQAC Members	
Designation	Name
Chairperson:	Dr. Poonam Madan
2. Teachers to represent all level:	i. Mrs. Poonam Gupta
	ii. Ms. Asha Awasthi
	iii. Dr. Seema Mishra
One member from the Management:	Dr.Aruna Bajpai
4. Few Senior administrative officers:	i. Mr. Anil Pun
	ii. Mr. Sdhanshu Sachan
	iii Mr. Raj Kumar
	4
One nominee each from local society, Students and	i. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar
Alumni	ii. Sakshi Singh chauhar
	iii Ms. Neha Shekhar
	iv Meenakshi Kanaujia
	V Fleeti Silukia
One nominee each from Employers	i. Mr. Ramesh Chandra
/Industrialists/Stakeholders	ii. Mrs. Sharmila Nandi
	iii Mr. Phirtoo Ram
One of the senior teachers as the coordinator/Director of the IQAC	Dr. Anita Sharma
	Chairperson:  Teachers to represent all level:  One member from the Management:  Few Senior administrative officers:  One nominee each from local society, Students and Alumni  One nominee each from Employers /Industrialists/Stakeholders  One of the senior teachers as the coordinator/Director

IQACTNCHARGE
Dr. VIRENDRA SWARUP
Institute of Professional Studies
Kidwai Nagar, Kanpur

PRENCIPAL

DR. VRENDRA SWARUP

DR. VRENDRA SWARUP

Institute of Professional Studies

Institute of Professional Studies

Institute of Professional Studies